Product DescriptionWISDOM
NEW WISDOM INVESTMENT LIMITED
Faster        Higher efficient
充电架
Portable charger
12UNITS/24UNITS/30UNITS/36UNITS/60UNITS/
102UNITS/120UNITS/204UNITS
NWB-15/NWB-20/NWB-25/NWB-25A/NWB-30

8 Trouble and Troubleshooting .................................................... 26
9 Notes ............................................................................................ 27
10 Safety Warnings .......................................................................... 27
V2.1
II
1
1 Features
NWCR series charging racks are lithium battery charging racks containing many charging ports.
Each charging port is specially designed for LED light source and lithium battery miner's lamp. As
the new generation charging rack of NEW WISDOM, the features are as follows:
1.1 Different sizes for option
NEW WISDOM provides 12, 24, 36, 102, 120 and 204 units NWCR series cordless lamp charging
racks, which is convenient for users to choose according to the amount of miner cap lamps and
the size of the venue.
Charging rack model Charging ports quantity Double / single side
NWCR-12/NWCR-12A/NWCR-12B 12 units Double
NWCR-24/NWCR-24A/NWCR-24B 24 units Double
NWCR-30/NWCR-30A 30 units Single
NWCR-36/NWCR36A/NWCR-36B 36 units Double
NWCR-60/NWCR-60A 60 units Double
NWCR-102/NWCR-102A 102 units Double
NWCR-120B 120 units Double
NWCR-204B 204 units Double
1.2 Variety versions charger rack for option
According to the different series of miner's lamp charging time to design a variety of charger rack
for option, as the below flow shows:
Charger rack

The nameplate
17
3.3 Structure components of charger rack for all-in-one lamp
3.1 NWCR-12B structural parts
18
3.2 NWCR-24B structural parts
19
3.3  NWCR-36B structural parts
20
3.4  NWCR-120B structural parts
21
3.5 NWCR-204B structural parts
22
4 Package
Model Description Size GW The way of packaging
NWCR-12/NWCR-12B 12 units cordless
lamp charging rack
37.8×30×106
cm
31 kg EVA protect corner+ Carton
NWCR-24/NWCR-24B 24 units cordless
lamp charging rack
65×30×106 cm 49 kg EVA protect corner+ Carton
NWCR-30/NWCR-30A 30 units cordless
lamp charging rack
122 × 177.2
×42.8 cm
221kg EVA protect corner+ Carton
NWCR-36/NWCR-36B 36 units cordless
lamp charging rack
93.1×30×106
cm
62 kg EVA protect corner+ Carton

8 故障和检修 ......................................................................................................... 25
9 注意事项 ............................................................................................................ 25
10 安全警示 ............................................................................................................ 25
11 产品认证和专利 ................................................................................................... 27
V2.1
II
1
1 产品特点
NWCR 系列充电架是含有多个充电端口的锂电池充电架，每一个充电端口都是为本公司无绳矿灯系
列及有绳矿灯系列 LED 光源锂电池矿灯特殊设计的，作为 NEW WISDOM 的新一代充电架，其具有
如以下的产品特点：
1.1 尺寸可供选择
NEW WISDOM提供 12 个、24 个、30 个、36 个、102 个、120 个和 204 个充电端口规格的 NWCR
系列矿灯充电架，便于用户根据矿灯用数量和场地大小进行选择。
充电架型号 充电端口数量 双面/单面
NWCR-12/ NWCR-12A / NWCR-12B 12 个 双面
NWCR-24/ NWCR-24A / NWCR-24B 24 个 双面
NWCR-30/NWCR-30A 30 个 单面
NWCR-36/ NWCR-36A / NWCR-36B 36 个 双面
NWCR-60/ NWCR-60A 60 个 双面
NWCR-102/ NWCR-102A 102 个 双面
NWCR-120B 120 个 双面
NWCR-204B 204个 双面
1.2 多种版本充电器可供选择
根据本公司不同系列矿灯的不同充电时长而设计出多种充电架可供选择，见下表：

3.3.4 NWCR-120B 结构组件
20
3.3.5 NWCR-204B 结构组件
21
4 包装
型号 描述 尺寸 毛量 包装方式
NWCR-12/NWCR-12A/NWCR-12B 12 位充电架 37.8×30×106 cm 31 kg EVA 护角+纸箱
NWCR-24/NWCR-24A/NWCR-24B 24 位充电架 65×30×106 cm 49 kg EVA 护角+纸箱
NWCR-30/NWCR-30A
30 位充电架
(单面)
122 × 177.2 ×42.8 cm 221kg
木箱（包含 2台
NWCR-30/NWCR-30A
充电架）
NWCR-36/NWCR-36NWCR-36B 36 位充电架 93.1×30×106 cm 62 kg EVA 护角+纸箱
NWCR-60 /NWCR-60A 60 位充电架 122 × 177.2 ×42.8 cm 180kg 木箱
NWCR-102/ NWCR-102A 102位充电架 192 × 177.2 ×42.8 cm 257kg 木箱
NWCR-120B 120位充电架 122 × 177.2 ×42.8 cm 188 kg 木箱
NWCR-204B 204位充电架 192 × 177.2 ×42.8 cm 296 kg 木箱